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CHAPTER 391—S. F. No. 1154

An act to amend Section 1, Chapter 142, Session Laws of Minne-
sota for 1915, as amended by Section 1, Chapter 434, Session Laws
of Minnesota for 1917, as amended by Section 6, Chapier 304, Ses-
sion Laws of Minnesota for 1919, as amended by Section 6, Chapter
336, Session Laws of Minncsota for 1921, as amended by Section
4 of Chapter 307, Session Laws of Minnesota for 1923, relating to
salaries of clerk of probate court and assistants.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of clerk of Probate Court and assistants.—
That Section 1, Chapter 142, Session Laws of Minnesota for 1913,
as amended by Section 1, Chapter 434, Session Laws of Minnesota
for 1917, as amended by Section 6, Chapter 304, Session Laws of
Minnesota for 1919, as amended by Section 6, Chapter 336, Session
Laws of Minnesota for 1921, as amended by Section 4, of Chapter
307, Session Laws of Minnesota, for 1923, be amended so as to read
as follows:

“That the actual compensation for clerk hire in such counties
shall not exceed the total sum of $19,500.00 per annum of which
sum not io exceed $4,000.00 may be poid for the salary of the clerk
of probate court; and not to excecd the sum of $2,500.00 for the
deputy clerk of the probate court; and not to exceed $3,000.00 for the
inherstance tax clerk, the said sum of $19,500.00 and any part thereof
not used as herein sct forth may be used for such additional clerical
and stenographical help, and at such salaries for each as the judge
of said court shall determine necessary, which salaries shall be pay-
able out of the county ireasury tn equal monthly instalbuments.”

" Sec. 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby
repealed.

Approved April 26, 1929.

CHAPTER 392—S. F. No. 1236

An act relating to the acquiring by certain independent school
districts of athletic fields or buildings for physical education purposcs
and the financing thereof:



